501899954 04/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kaleidoscope Imaging, Inc.	02/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingersoll Rand Company
Street Address:	800-E Beaty Street
City:	Davidson
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412044
Application Number:	29412035
Application Number:	29412041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)636-1507 Phone: 317-636-4341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IRND 29, 30 AND 32

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meg A. Ward

Total Attachments: 1

source=IRND_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028104 FRAME: 0232 ||OP \$120,00 2941204

501899954

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Kaleidoscope Imaging, Inc., 700 North Sacramento Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois 60612, an Illinois corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Ingersoll Rand Company, 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036, a North Carolina corporation, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions relating to and/or arising out of the business and projects known as:

- 1. Camelot Electric Lock Interior Escutcheon Design
- Century Electric Lock Exterior Escutcheon Design 2.
- Century Electric Lock Interior Escutcheon Design

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no applications for U.S. or foreign Letters Patent have been or will be made by ASSIGNOR, jointly or severally, which would conflict with this Assignment of Inventions.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment of Inventions.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain and enforce U.S. Letters Patents and to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment of Inventions. ASSIGNEE will reimburse ASSIGNOR for all reasonable costs that are necessarily associated with ASSIGNOR's activities undertaken pursuant to this paragraph.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that as of the date of executing this Assignment of Inventions, ASSIGNOR knows of no claim made by or on behalf of any third party that said inventions infringe

the claim or claims of any U.S. or forcig	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set hands this STH day of
•	KALEIDOSCOPE IMAGING, INC.
	By: David Jaremer
	Name: David Larimer
KD 3922279_1.DOC	Position: Account Executive